900223369 05/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/24/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sherpa Software Group, Inc.		02/24/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVEREST SOFTWARE, LP	
Street Address:	456 Washington Avenue	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15241	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85524000	REPORT ATTENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4127650531

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4127650401

Email: mailroom.grz@zegarelli.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg Zegareli
Address Line 1: PO BOX 113345

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15241

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGG ZEGARELLI
Signature:	/gregg zegarelli/
Date:	05/17/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Report Attender Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0997 F \$40.00 85524000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Sherpa Software Group, Inc.

Assignee:

Everest Software, L.P.

Date:

02/24/2012

WIINESSETH

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the REPORT ATTENDER mark (the "MARK"), ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the MARK and ASSIGNOR desires to assign the same.

ASSIGNMENT

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt thereof which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and appurtenant to the MARK. The MARK to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, forever, to the fullest extent permitted by law. These rights are assigned together with all claims by ASSIGNOR for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARK, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.
- ASSIGNOR will, by its officers, employees, legal representatives or other persons duly authorized, communicate to ASSIGNEE, or the representatives

RECORDED: 05/17/2012

thereof, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the MARK, and will, upon request, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by the ASSIGNEE or by counsel for ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. ASSIGNOR additionally agrees to execute copies of this assignment or portions thereof regarding any or all of the aforementioned MARK, as required by ASSIGNEE in the future.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with the Intention of being legally bound, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by its officer thereto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto.

SHERPA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Ву:__

Manne

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0998